# OP \$115,00 303932

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canter and Associates, LLC		106/25/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P.	
Street Address:	1 New York Plaza	
Internal Address:	Goldman Sachs Credit Partners	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10004	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3039323	LEE CANTER'S ASSERTIVE DISCIPLINE
Registration Number:	3052341	LEE CANTER'S ASSERTIVE DISCIPLINE TEACHER'S PLAN BOOK PLUS
Registration Number:	2991439	LEE CANTER'S PARENTS ON YOUR SIDE
Registration Number:	1123876	ASSERTIVE DISCIPLINE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (410)843-8544

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-843-6100

Email: Kimberleigh.Criswell@laureate-inc.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberleigh Criswell
Address Line 1: 650 South Exeter Street
Address Line 2: Laureate Education, Inc.

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0419

TRADEMARK

900138473

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberleigh Criswell	
Signature:	/Kimberleigh Criswell/	
Date:	07/13/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Canter and Associates Partial Release#page1.tif source=Canter and Associates Partial Release#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0420

### PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Canter and Associates, LLC (d/b/a Canter & Associates, Inc.), a Delaware limited liability company, with its address at 650 South Exeter Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 17, 2007 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and among Laureate Education, Inc., Assignor and Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P., as Collateral Agent, with an address at 1 New York Plaza, New York, New York 10004 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), granted a lien on and security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain United States trademark registrations, said lien and security interest having been recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 16, 2007 at Trademark Reel 003621, Frame 0707 (the "USPTO Filing"); and

AND WHEREAS, on June <u>22</u>, 2009, Assignee agreed to release Assignee's lien on and security interest in and to those trademark registrations listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, Assignee does hereby release the lien and security interest previously granted unto Assignee in and to (i) the said trademark registrations listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto, (ii) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby, (iii) all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill, and (iv) all rights, priorities and privileges relating to the foregoing (collectively, the "Released Trademarks").

Except for the release of the Released Trademarks as specifically set forth herein, the lien and security interest granted to Assignee by Assignor in all the property described in and evidenced by the Trademark Security Agreement and USPTO Filing shall remain in full force and effect.

Canter and Associates, LLC (d/b/a Canter & Associates, Inc.),

as Assignor

**A** .

Title: Vice President

Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P.

as Assignee

Authorized Signatory

Date: fore 25, 2009

Douglas Tansey Authorized Signatury

Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest

# Schedule "A"

# Released Trademarks

<u>owner</u>	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Canter & Associates, Inc.	3,039,323	Lee Canter's Assertive Discipline
Canter & Associates, Inc.	3,052,341	Lee Canter's Assertive Discipline Teacher's Plan Book Plus
Canter & Associates, Inc.	2,991,439	Lee Canter's Parents on Your Side
Canter & Associates, Inc.	1,123,876	Assertive Discipline

**RECORDED: 07/13/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004023 FRAME: 0422